

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1723, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1723DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 7, line 12, delete "within ten miles of the institution's campus" and insert "in the
1.4 city or cities in which the campus is situated, if available"

1.5 Page 19, line 33, delete everything after "distributed" and insert "and the voter
1.6 engagement plan under subdivision 3, paragraph (b), clause (2)."

1.7 Page 20, line 1, delete everything before "Institutions"

1.8 Page 20, line 4, delete "data" and insert "information"